MICHAEL PRECHT
Licensed Insurance Adjustor

January 31, 2002 g2

LLOYD KLEE

Licensed Insurance Adjustor

JUugT (@)
Departﬂ]ent & [, Slat(—: The Better Alternative in Claims Management
Division of Licensing Services
84 Holland Avenue

Albany, NY 12208-3490

Re: Reference/Gordon Stockman
To Whom It May Concern:

I attest that I, Lloyd S. Klee, am employed by Alternative Adjustors, LLC as President and co-
owner and have been with Alternative Adjustors LLC since April 1, 1998. T was previously em-
ployed by Crawford & Company. Alternative Adjustors LLC and Crawford & Company are in-
surance investigators and insurance adjusters. I have known Gordon Stockman since October,
1991 as the result of his employment with Crawford & Company, when I hired him on behalf of
Crawford & Company where I was employed as the Branch Manager. Tt is my belief that Gordon
B. Stockman has been a full-time insurance adjuster/investigator (approximately forty hours per
week) on a regular basis since October, 1991, until present. It is also my belief that he has been
licensed as a fire adjuster in New York State since 1992. He had obtained his fire adjuster's
license while employed by Crawford & Company. Gordon had worked for Crawford & Company
from October, 1991 until February, 1994. While employed by Crawford & Company Gordon was
responsible for the investigation and disposition of insurance claims. His duties involved investi-
gating the cause of loss, investigating insurable interest of various properties, investigating
subrogation potential, investigating pricing, determining loss settlements, investigating salvage
potential, investigating policy interpretation as well as the investigation of other items necessary
to properly dispose of the clain. This has included inspecting various accident scenes and inter-
viewing possible witnesses. Gordon's duties also included preparing detailed reports concerning
his findings. Gordon Stockman has investigated various types of liability claims on behalf of
various insurers, while working at Alternative Adjustors LLC. This included doing scene investi-
oations, preparing detailed diagrams of accident scenes, interviewing potential witnesses, locat-
ing witnesses and preparing detailed reports of his findings. He is presently performing these
duties for Alternative Adjustors LLC. It is my opinion that Gordon Stockman is extremely
competent, proficient, thorough and professional in adjusting and investigating all types of
claims. I have read the above and attest that it is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Sinpcgrely, 7
e
Woyd 8. Klee, President
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From: Donna Murphy

To: newyorkclaims@aol.com

Subject: Rose Altinel

Date: Friday, June 19, 2015 10:12:21 AM
Attachments: HO-Ren 03 15 15-16 Interboro.pdf
Hi, Liz:

Here is the current dec page if you need it for Aysegul (Rose) Altinel. Thank you so much for the
help with this client's claim. | know she is in good hands.

Best regards,
Donna

Donna Murphy

Sr. Claims Management Specialist

The Clausen Agency, Inc.
333 Route 25A | Suite 150 | Rocky Point, NY 11778

(631) 744-1393 Ext 160 | (631) 744-1732 Fax

donna@clausenagency.com | www.clausenagency.com

The Clausen Agency, Inc CORSTAL
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To Whom It May Concern:

Gordon Stockman was employed by Network Adjusters, from October
1994 through July 1995. He was employed as an outside property
adjuster. We had hired Gordon after receiving a good
recommendation from Cardinal Claim Service, his prior employer.

Unfortunately, due to a drastic decline of new property claims, we
were forced to release Gordon from our employ. This does not, in
&ny way, reflect on his abilities, as an adjuster. When Gordon
began working with us, he had readjusted many files, which were
mishandled by the prior adjuster. He was able to finally Bring
them to & conclusion, as well as handle new assignments.

During his employment with our firm, Gordon demonstrated & gco
sense of coverage and loss assessment. Gordon was exacting 1
securing and reviewing documentation. He had conducted himsel® i
a professional manner, while being courteous to clients and
insureds. Gordon 1s a well rounded adjuster, for whom we wou
give a positive reference.
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Sincerely,

THE NETWORK ADVANTAGE
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Gordon B. Stockman-Property Consulting Services,Inc.

From: "Peter Resnick" <PResnick@Interborolnsurance.com>
Date: Friday, December 07, 2012 10:36 AM
To: "Joseph Polak" <JPolak@Interborolnsurance.com>; "Albert Brewer" <ABrewer@]Interborolnsurance.com>; "Adam

Soderstrom" <ASoderstrom@]Interborolnsurance.com>; "Glenn Brewer" <gbrewer@]Interborolnsurance.com>;
"Linda Stock" <LStock@Interborolnsurance.com>; "Beth Bradley" <BBradley@Interborolnsurance.com>;
<NewY orkClaims@AOL.com>

Cec: "David Nichols" <DNichols@]Interborolnsurance.com>

Subject: FW: Claim

FYI — Al's (owner of Morstan) daughter had a Sandy claim. When | found out about it, we moved the claim to Gordon

to take care of and obviously, they are happy! Thanks everyone!!!

Peter N. Resnick
Executive Vice President

~ INTERBORO
% %il?l%ﬂgma

516 248-1100 x. 315
http://www.iaoins.com

From: Al Eskanazy [mailto: Al@morstan.com]
Sent: Friday, December 07, 2012 10:03 AM
To: Peter Resnick

Subject: RE: Claim

Coincidentally, the letter will be coming to you today on this.

Very much appreciated and pleased. No Carrier could have done a better or more responsive job...not even
Chubb!

Thanks very very much.

AlE

From: Peter Resnick [mailto:PResnick@InterboroInsurance.com]
Sent: Friday, December 07, 2012 9:52 AM

To: Al Eskanazy

Subject: Claim

Al,

Just checking in — was your daughter & son in law happy with the claim with respects to how it was taken care of?

Peter N. Resnick
Executive Vice President

~ INTERBORO
% %il?l%ﬂgma

516 248-1100 x. 315
http://www.iaoins.com

12/7/2012



Gordon B. Stockman-Property Consulting Services,Inc.
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From: "Adam Soderstrom" <ASoderstrom@Interborolnsurance.com>

Date: Wednesday, April 09, 2014 9:36 PM

To: "Gordon B. Stockman-Property Consulting Services,Inc." <NewY orkClaims@AOL.com>
Cc: "Albert Brewer" <ABrewer@]Interborolnsurance.com>; "Glenn Brewer"

<gbrewer@]Interborolnsurance.com>
Subject:  RE: Interboro Claim No.: 31264; Sigerson home

Good job Gordon!

From: Gordon B. Stockman-Property Consulting Services,Inc. [NewYorkClaims@AOL.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 09, 2014 7:21 PM

To: Glenn Brewer

Cc: Adam Soderstrom

Subject: Fw: Interboro Claim No.: 31264; Sigerson home

fyi-another happy camper to add to the short list(see below) éﬂ

From: Emily Sigerson

Sent: Wednesday, April 09, 2014 7:16 PM

To: Gordon B. Stockman-Property Consulting Services,Inc.
Subject: Re: Interboro Claim No.: 31264; Sigerson home

Will do. Thank you so much for all of your help, you have really made this process run very smoothly

and we appreciate your help!
Emily
Sent from my iPad

On Apr 9, 2014, at 6:20 PM, "Gordon B. Stockman-Property Consulting Services,Inc."
<NewYorkClaims@AOL.com> wrote:

Ok-just send me the final bills & a recap when you are done.
Gordon

From: Emily Sigerson

Sent: Wednesday, April 09, 2014 5:57 PM

To: Gordon B. Stockman-Property Consulting Services,Inc.
Subject: Re: Interboro Claim No.: 31264; Sigerson home

Hi Gordon,

We have arranged to have our house painted starting this Saturday 4/12 and will be
staying back at the Hyatt East End while the work is being completed. If you need any
additional information, please let me know.

Thanks,
Emily Sigerson

4/9/2014
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August 15, 1954

To Whom it May Concern:

Gordon Stockman has been employed by Cardinal Claim Service,
Inc. since March 1994. I solicited him from Crawford & Company
where he had a good reputation.

He has good knowledge of policy coverage, evaluating damage and
loss adjustment technique.

Gordon has been prompt and dependable. Due to a major loss of
business we had to cut back our staff. He is subject to rehire.

Sincarely,
/ Ve

JET:dk
Chief Executive Officer
i

€S 9013
HICKSVILLE, N.Y. 11802-9013
(516) 931-7585

FRX 516/931-3068
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April 23,2012

VISGAUSS ASSOCIATES, INC.
181 Main Street, Suite 102
Babylon, NY 11702

ATTN: MR. WILLIAM VISGAUSS

RE: INTERBORO INSURANCE CO - CL# HO24401
PEKURNEY, Paul
154 Cedar Point Drive, West Islip, NY 11795
NY I+ OtAE 187

Dear Mr. Visgauss:

Normally, I would not take the time to sit and write a letter, but under the
circumstances, 1 felt compelled to do so. As you know. Dack in Dec. 2011, I suffered
extensive property damage due to a broken hot water pipe. I'm writing to thank you, and
the others involved, for the professional and compassion:te manner in which my claim
was handled. The restoration company, Rainbow Int’l of Long Island, responded
immediately, to assess the situation, determine the damaje and take whatever measures
were necessary to prevent further damage. Once they cc mpleted the emergency service
portion of the job, they then began the repair process. M.y property/belongings were
treated with care and concern, as if it was their own. Thz whole organization was terrific.
They kept me abreast of what was going on and were there to hold my hand if necessary.
The owner, office staff and crew went way beyond the call of duty to insure that my
needs were met. They made themselves available to me 24/7. Simply put, I cannot say
enough about them and how truly happy/satisfied I am with their services. In addition,
the independent adjuster assigned to the loss was Mr, Grdon Stockman. He was
«nowledgeable, thorough and very helpful. He also too« the time to guide me through
the process and answer my questions.

In closing, I'd like to say thank you again. You took what was a disastrous situation
and made it into a more bearable one. 1 commend you all on a job well done. Keep up
the great work.

Sincerely O
Q@&»d Q/kuuw\l\—k/\

Paul Pek.rney i
Policyholder/Homeowner
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Demse Ergrassia
a7 Craig Place

Islip Terrace, NY 11752
March 23, 2010
Sordon Steokman

6 Bridai Path

Center Moricaes, NY 11534

Dear Gordaon,

| wartt te thank you 30 much for your prompinese with pneaiBim. | knew you are ail overwelmed
with the amount of cleirns from Saturdays s1orm and | was imoressed that you ¢ame oul s
quichly.

In acdition, | vad cuncerns regarding coverags and | wart o Thanx You for answenng &l of Ty
questiors and pJatting me 21 ease.

Yeu ok a gif
feel you g1

icult e 2nd made it easier. Figase Torward 3 copy of this b interbord insJarance, |
Lid ba racognizad for your cutstending timeliness and professionzstism

Sinsereiy,
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April 19, 2011

Property Consulting Service, Inc
¢/o Gordon Stockman

6 Bridal Path

Center Moriches, NY 11934

Re: Salvatore & Joanne Arena
191 Liberty Street
Deer Park, NY 11729
Claim# 22676

Dear Gordon Stockman,

| just wanted to take a moment to write you a note extending my many thanks for adjusting my claim in
a very professional prompt manner, It is hard today to find people that actually take the time to care
about their job, the clients and to explain everything that is involved during the course of my claim. It
was obvious that the damages were extensive and you secured getting the proper settlement in a very
quick amount of time. Unfortunately all of my items were not covered but you explained it all very well.

| thought initially | was going to have a difficult time getting this claim paid and in such a timely manner
by the way my agent initially handled the reporting aspect. My Public Adjuster, Jerry Kotler, assured me
that Interboro's claims department and you were all top notch and that the claim would proceed in a
timely professional manner and that the agent did not have any factors in the adjustment. Jerry knew
what he was talking about. )

Please pass this on to Interboro's claims department and let them know | appreciated all of your and
their work in getting this tragedy behind us and making this difficult time less difficult.

Again, thanks again and everything was very appreciated.

Yours truly,

/ |

[ ?inne Arena
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Att: Mr. Butch Pope

A AB. Insurance Enterprises
P.O. Box 366

Williston, N.Y. 11506

Dear Mr. Pope:

Januvary 11, 1996

Albert Pappalardo
718-792-5271

%/p; padl &




January 18, 1994

CRAWFORD & COMPANY

2001 Marcus Avenue :

Suite 160 .
Lake Success, NY 11042

Dear Mr. Dara,

I would like to convey my thanks for the professional and
efficient service provided to me by your property claims
representative, Gordon Brian Stockman. As a Police Officer for
twenty years, it is refreshing to see such an honest and
straight-forward attitude regarding the handling of my loss.
Please convey my sincere thanks for a job well done.

file $16252984




155 Mineola Boulevard Kevin O'Connor
Al DSTO N E Mineola, NY 11501 Special Investigation Unit
@ Tel: 516.248.1100 Manager
INSURANCE COMPANY Fax: 516.248.5066

E-mail: KOConnor@ Maidstone.com

March 31, 2017

It is my pleasure to provide this letter of recommendation for Gordon Stockman. | have worked
closely with Mr. Stockman for 10 years in my current position as the Special Investigation
Manager for Maidstone Insurance Company (formerly Interboro Ins. Co). Mr. Stockman
consistently provided outstanding customer service to both the Company any our policyholders.
Over the years Mr. Stockman established himself as the Company’s main independent adjuster,
handling both large and small claims, catastrophe losses and assisting with investigations. His
work was completed promptly and thoroughly, and he always represented the Company
extremely well. He has both excellent communication skills and tremendous technical proficiently
in the adjusting claims. He made himself available at any hour of the day and any day of the
week, and was always incredibly generous with his time and expertise.

In addition to his professional qualifications, Mr. Stockman’s personal qualities also makes him
an outstanding choice for anyone looking for his services. He is both charismatic and friendly.
He is easy to work with, reliable, and was an integral party of the claims process at Maidstone.
He consistently demonstrated the highest degree of ethical standards in his handling of a claim.
He would be a value added to any company or individual that used his services. | strongly

recommend Gordon Stockman to anyone who is looking to add him to their staff as either an
employee or a vendor.

Kevin O’Connor
Special Investigation Manger

Maidstone Insurance Company



